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SFLENTJRY REP3RT - BUER STOCKS 

In the November lOth,1949 issue of "Stocks of Daily and Poultry 
Products", this Bu1.ieau published a revibed figte of butter stocks 
for October 1. This revtsion was made because It was found that 
a few firms had not been including holdings for the Dairy Products 
Board in their stocks reported to the Bureau. Similar revisions 
for months prior to October 1 are given below. Details c#f these 
revisions will be published In the Annual Recrt at the nd of 
the ycer, when final figures ere available. 

RIVISED TOLS 
- ' 000 lb. - 

May 1, 1949 13,536 

JX! 1, 14Q 24,025 

July 1, 1949 	. .. 43,58 

.ug. 1 1  1949 	.... 59,734 

' 





STOCKS OF DAIRY AD FOULTRY PRO DUT3 - NOVEMBdR1, 1949 

CREAMY BUrfER  

At the opening of business on November 1, 1949 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 75,278,000 lb. Coii Storage 
warehouses had in store 57,646,000 lb. while dairy factories held 17,282,000 
lb. Butter in transit amounted to 350,000 lb. The summary totl was higher 
than last year by 21.3 million pounds. The five year average of November 1 
stocks is 64 P4A (YC) lb. The October 1949 'tout-of-storage" movement was 
554 thousand. pounds as compared with an opposite movement of 295 thousand pounds 
last year. 

CHEESE 
The total stocks of cheese were 45,937,000 lb. consisting of 45,654,000 

lb. Canadian, 55,000 lb. imported and 228,000 lb. in transit. The summary total 
was higher than last year by 2.7 million pounds and showed an "into-storage" 
movement of 9.3 million pounds. 

00NCTRATED MILK PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers amounted 
to 53,549,000 lb. whith was an increase of 32.1 milliai pounds over last year. 
The aprent net "out-of-storage movement of evaporated whole milk far October 
1949 was 3.1 million pounds. the chiof by-product skininilk pander amounted to 
12,182,000 lb., an incr3aso of 3.2 million pounds over last year and a decrease 
of 782,000 lb. from last xaonth. Stocks of frozen cream amounted to 1,497,000 lb. 
on November 1, 1949. 

EGGS 
On November 1, 1949 there were 9,000 cases of cold storage es 

reported, 29,000 cases of fresh es and 19,OCO cases of shell eggs in transit 
frozan eggs totalled 4,165,000 lb. being 5.6 million pounds lower than the 1948 
figure. The net "out-of-storage" movement for October 1949 was 890,000 lb. 
as compared with a similar movement of 965,00ü lb. during October 1948. 

DR!ED POU11Y 

The summary total of poultry stocks on November 1, 1949 was higher 
than last year by 2,155,000 lb. An "into-storage" movement of 4.9 million 
pounds is town for the month of October 1949. Chickens in stock amounted to 
5,704,000 lb. fowl to 7,981,000 lb. end turkeys to 990,000 lb. not including 
estimetes. 	There  were 10,000 lb. dressed poultry in transit on November 1, 
1949. 



2. 
	 GRKMMY  

STO(S IN 01J) STORAGES AND DAIRY 

Yith Comparative Holdings 

CANADA 

November 1 
1948 

NOVMBER 1,1949 	October 1, 1949 
PRELIMINARY 	Revised 

Reported &stijnated Reported dstimated 

- thouoand pourx3. - 

IN COLD STORAGMS 	31,159 1 	57,220 	426 1 57,399 	20 
IN DAIRY FACTORIES 	19,511 	15,204 	2,078 	17,612 	241 
TOTAL 	 72,424 	2,504 	75,011 	261 

GRAND TOTAL 	5O670 	74.928 	75,272 

Prince Edward Island 
In Cold Storages 253 417 306 20 
In Dairy Factories 228 52 128 255 36 
TAL 481 469 561 

597L 617, 
Nova Scotia 
In Cold Storages 659 1,162 1,181 
Iii Dairy  Factories 500 283 8 257 40 
TOTAL 1,159 1,445 1,438 

1,453 ,L 1,478 
New Brunswi3k 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
TOTAL 

704 
832 

1,536 

1,979 
735 

2714 
44 

1,842 
833 

2,675 

2,758 h 

Quebec 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
TOTAL 

15,060 
4,704 
19,764 

23,886 
2 1 503 
26,389 

74 
828 
902 

24,362 
3,366 

27,728 

27,291 - 

Ontario  
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy F8ctories 
TOTAL 

5,716 
6,210 

11,926 

12,2 
5,133 

17,475 
17,978 

350 
153 
503 

12,236 
5,344 
17,580 

40 

17,620 , 
Manitoba 
In Cold Stcrrages 
Ii Dairy Factories 
TOTAL 

4,522 
1,120 
5,642 

10,3 
1,546 

11,84811858 

10 

10,337 
1,561 
11,898 

, Provincial Grand Total. 
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3. 

FAO TORIES IN CANADA - NOVEMBM 1, 1949 

for last year and last month 

November 1, 	NOV&MIM 1, 1949 	October 1, 1949 
1948 	 PRLIMINARY 	 Revised 

	

Reported &stimated 	Reported EstinEted 

- thaisand po.xnds - 

1,421 1,425 
2,223 	858 3,081 
3,644 4,506 

4,502 	t 4,631 7' 
4,439 4,331 

2,339 	49 2,490 
6,670 6,929 

6,719 

1,271 1,380 	 2 
390 425 

1,770 1,696 
1.772 

CRMERY BUTTER SU1ARY 

	

74,928 	 75,272 

	

350 	 560 

	

75278 	 75,832 # 

Saskatchewan 
In Cold Storages 	 225 
In Dairy Factories 	 2,125 
TOTAL 	 2,350 

Alberta 
In Cold Storages 	 1,558 
In Dairy Factories 	 3,214 
TOTAL 	 4,772 

k3ritish Colunia 
In Cold Storages 	 2,462 
In Dairy Factories 	 578 
TOTAL 	 3,040 

TProvincia1 Grand Total 

IN STORAD 
Canadian (as above) 	50,670 
Imported 	 2,698 

IN TRANSIT (page 14 1/ 	 640 
TOTAL 	 54,008 

125 

5 year average N0vnber 1, 1944-48 	 64,248 
INBOND 	 - 	 - 	 - 

# This revised figure is considerably larger than the preliminary figure published 
last month. In a detailed check it was found that sorm reporting firms had not 
incli4ed stocks held for the Dairy Products Board. 



4 	 CANADIAN 

Not Including 

STOCKS IN STORAGE WAREH0US1 	AND DAIRY 

Iovember 1, NOVBER 1, 1949 Octoer 1, 1949 
1948 PRiLIMINARY Revised 

Reported 	Zstimated heported 	ist1mated 

- thousand pcllnd8 - 

CANADA 

IN COLD STORAGES 	 38,749 39,759 	356 29,098 
IN DAIRY FACTORIES 	 4,003 4,652 	887 6,921 	250 
TOTAL 44,411 	1,243 36,019 	250 
GRAND TOTAL 	 42,752 45,654 36269 

Prince Edward Island 
In Cold Storages 60 0 0 
In D5iry Factories 62 106 41 246 
TOTAL 122 106 246 

147, 
Nova Scotia 
In Cold Storages 99 79 33 96 

1121 
New Brunswick 
In Cold Storages 76 242 134 122 
In Daliy Factoriøs 23 11 12 40 
TOTAL 99 253 146 162 

3 -7' 
Quebec 
In Cold Storages 19,441 24,704 36 16,533 
In Dairy Factories 366 535 251 1,692 
TOTAL 19,807 25,239 287 18,225 

25,526 - 

Ontar io 
in C 01d Storages 15,181 12,236 153 9,911 
In Dairy Factories 2,516 3,323 566 4,063 	250 
TOTAL 17,697 15,559 719 13,994 

16,278 14,244 ,L 
Manitoba_ 
In Cold Storages 1,558 799 871 
In Dai ry Factorie s 65 38 7 89 
TOTAL 1,623 837 960 

844 
Provincial Grand Total 
Insufficit reports received but inclixIed with dairy factories. 



CHEESE 	 5. 

"Process" or "Cottag" 

FATORIS 114 ANP1DA - NOVMDR 1, 1949 

November 1, - NOVE1ERl, 1919 	- October 1, 1949 
1948 	PRELIMINARY 	Revised 

Reported 	stinted 	Reported Estimated 

- thousand pourris - 

Saskatchewan 

In o1d Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
TOTAL 

Alberta 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
'roTAL 

3ritish Columbia 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
TOTAL 

,' Provincial Grand Total 

IN STORAGE: 

199 	97 	29 
333 	 227 	9 	302 
532 	324 	331 

333,' 

1,335 1,201 1,124 
622 383 	1 437 

1,957 1,584 1,561 
1,585 , 

401 800 412 
16 29 32 

816 430 444 

HiS SUrAMAr? 

Canadian (as above) 42,752 45,654 11 36,269 ,' 

Iniported 16 55 85 

IN TRANSIT (page 14) 456 228 
- 	 304 

TOTAL 43,224 45,937 

DAIRY PRODUCTS BOARD HOlDINGS 
INJLUD1) not available 14,155 9,526 



6. 	 ST00KSOF D.AIHY BUTTER, VH7'(BUTrER AND FROZai CREAM 

INC OLD STORAG&S AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CAN ADA 

NOV&,,BM 1, 1949 

Vith Coaiçrative Figures for last year and last month 

Novnber 1, - 	NOVi1BR 1, 1949 	October 1, 1949 
1948 	PRiLfl]INARY 	 Revised 

lb. 	 lb. 	 lb. 

CANADA 	 1,976 	 986 	 1,132 

Maritime Provinces 	 1 509 	 (x) 	 (x) 

Cuebec 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Ontario 	 - 	 - 

Manitoba 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Saskatchewan 	 81 	 (x) 	 (x) 

Alberta 	 386 	 (x) 	 (x) 

British Columbia 	 - 	 - 	 - 

W1LIY BUTT1R - CANADA 	338,000 	 212,000 	 155 ,000 

ST0KS OF_FROZCREAJt 
(in pounds of cream) 

Q.uebec 1,566,000 855,000 754,000 

Ontario 967,000 637,000 783,000 

Other Provinces 47J 5,000 

ALL CANADA TOTAL J SSQLOOU 1, 497 000 1540, 

(x) 	Insufficient rorts received but included in Total0 



JF0CK3 OF CONCPRAPD MILK IN COLD STORAGES, WAREHOUSES 

AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CADA OWNED AND HID BY/OR IDR MANUFACTURERS 

NOVB;R 1, 1919 

With Comparative F1.ires for last year and last month 

	

Ivemberl, 	NOV.BER1, 1919 	October 1,1949 
1948 	PaELIMINARY 	Revised 

	

- 	thoand pounds - 

CONCNTRATD WHOLE MILK 4,269 1,108 1 5 362 

Condensed Whole Milk (case) 39782 645 682 
Condensed Vibole Milk (bulk) 487 463 680 
Evaporated (ho1e Milk 21,439 53,549 56,628 

Whole Milk Powder 3,551 2823 - 3,688 

Spray Process 3,244 2,391 	iL 3,133 
Roller Process 307 432 	jI 555 

coNC100D MILK BY-I'RODUCTS 

Condensed Skim Milk 431 294 / 366 
Evaporated Skim Milk 391 557 ,L 387 

Skimmilk Pow4er 8,947 12 01182 ,1, 12,964 	1/ 

Human Food: 
Spray Pro case 3,673 6,400 ,L 6 0 520 
Roller Process In Bags 263 180 197 
Roller Process In Bbls 4,833 5,364 5,849 

Animal Feed 178 2 38 ,L 398 
Buttermilk Powder 549 982 1433 
Casein 2,883 8C3 953 

peci -Fr-oducts Bar d Ho 	ns 	 -. 
(Not included In the above) 	- -- 	10,400 	10,422 

There were also on hand 6,621,000 lb. of evaporated Whole Milk in the hands 
of Tholesalers , but not inc1t1ed here. 

st1matcs included in these firures are as fo11ows Whole Milk fowder, 
Spray Frocess 405,000 lb. io11er Proce;s 310,000 lb. Condensed 3kimrni1k 
6 2000 lb. Evaporated 3kirmi1k 155,000 lb. Skimmilk Powder, Spray Process 
1,030,000 lb. 1o1ler Process in Bbls. 245,000  lb. Animal Feed 15,000 lb. 

7. 



8 • 	 EGGS IN COLD STORPCES AND DAIRY FACIORI ES 

With Comparative Figures 

Noventer 1, 	NOV2IIBER 1, 1949 	October 1, 1949 
COLD S'DDRAØ.E 	 1948 	 P1L IMINAHY 	kevi sed 

- thousand cases - 

CANADA 
	

11 # 
	

161 # 

Maritime Provinces 
Quebec 	 9 	 (x) 	 7 
Ontario 	 1 	 '7 	 110 
Manitoba 	 1 	 - 	 32 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	 - 	 8 
Alberta 	 - 	 - 	 3 
British Co1umbs 	 - 	 (x) 	 1 

# Special Products Board Holdings  
(incluied in the above) 	9 

	
4 
	 153 

Noviiber 1, 	NOVBR 1, 1949 	(ctober 1, 19'19 
FRESH 	 1948 	 PRLI}1I141IRY 	hevised 

- thousand cases - 
CANADA 

32 	 29/ 	 36 	- 

Maritime Provinces 1 2 1 
Quebec 6 6 7 
OntarIo 10 13 13 
Manitoba 3 2 4 
SaskatcheWan 3 1 3 
Alberta 6 2 5 
'ritish Columbia 3 2 3 

TOTAL SH11L EGGS 
	

43 
	

19? 

These figures Include an •stinate of 1000cases of Fresh Es for firms failing to 
report on time. This estinnte is not incluied In the data of the individual 
provinces. 

(x) Instdficiut reports received but included in Total. 



IN CANADA ON NOVIMM 1, 1949 	 9, 

for last year and lest month 

November 1, - NOVZMJi2 1,1949 	October 1, 1949 
FROZM 	 1948 	PLIMINARY 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CIJADA 9,754 	# 4,165 5,065 

Maritime Provinces 207 243 217 
Quebec 1,339 949 1,191 
Ontario 4,331 1,524 1,891 
Manitoba 2,601 894 1,117 
Saskatchewan 318 94 123 
Alberta 717 197 245 
British 13olumbia 241 221 271 

# Special Products Board holdings 
(included in the above) 	so 	- 	 - 

tV'IF fiTful RDTI? 

- thoand cases - 

Shell Eggs 43 38 197 

In Transit (page 15) 	,/ 13 19 59 

Frozen 4gs (at 38.5 lb. per case) _253 108 131 

T(YAL 	 309 	165 	387 

L This figure includes an estimate of 43,000 lb. Frozen Egfrs for firms falling to 
report on time. 
This eatimete is not included in the data of the individual provinces. 

30 dozen per case. 



10. 	 DREZSED POUlTRY - 

STOCKS IN OOID SrORAGES, KILLING PLANPS 

With Comparative Figes 

	

Nov.1, 	NOVEMBR1, Oct. 1, 	Nov. 1, 	NOVB4BiR 1, 	Oct. 1, 

	

1948 	1949 	1 049 	1948 	1949 	1949 
PRELIMINARY Revised 	 PRELIMINARY 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 	 - thousand pcnds - 

	

TOTAL 	 BROILERS 

CANADA 	14,068 	16,223 	11,404 	329 	266 	 510 

Maritjies 625 591 504 4 3 4 
.uebec 3,478 3,526 2,894 177 102 325 
Ontario 4,578 	- 5,605 4,087 72 71 97 
Manitoba 2,722 3,070 1,799 18 26 12 
Sask, 1,167 553 717 1 - 1 
Alberta 840 1,093 811 10 34 43 
Br 0  Columbia 658 	- 592 47 28 

,HICKEM 	 FOWL 

CADA 	4,952 	5,704 	3,822 	7,382 	7,981 	5,666 

Maritiris 256 372 295 283 165 154 
tbec 1,590 1,851 1,154 1,271 1,10 931 

Ontario 1,438 1,694 1,215 2,845 3,524 2,467 
Manitcba 908 985 568 1,465 1,838 996 
SaSk. 482 305 217 596 449 447 
Alberta 159 345 248 584 630 438 
Br. Columbia 119 151 --  125 _338 - -- 	

- PrA  233 

DUCKS 	 GEESE 

CANADA 	124 	166 	 210 	13 	 12 	 21 

MarItimes 16 2 5 1 4 3 
Quebec 63 77 101 4 1 2 
Ontario 29 67 93 2 1 1 
Manitoba 3 3 (x) 4 - - 

Sask. - - - - 1 6 
Alberta 6 8 2 2 3 3 
Br. Columbia 7 q 9 - - 6 	- 

x) Insuffiol 	iporti received but incltzied in l?Unc1assifiedI. 



NOVEMBER 1 194 
	

110 

AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA 

for laat year and last month 

Nov. 1 9 	N0VEMBR 1, Oct. 1, 	Nov. 1, 	NOViMBER 1, 	Oct. 1, 
1948 	1949 	1949 	1948 	1949 	1949 

PRELIMINARY Revised 	 PRELIMINARY 	Revised 

- thoand pounds - 	 -thousand pounds - 

TURKEYS 	 UNCL ASS IFIED 

CANADA 	1,115 	990 	1,013 	153 	264 	 162 

Maritintes 46 41 36 19 4 7 
tbec 351 323 339 22 63 42 

Ontario 167 137 152 25 11]. 62 
Manitoba 279 169 197 45 49 26 
Saskatchewan 67 109 32 21 18 14 
A.berta 62 69 69 17 4 8 
Br0  Columbia 143 142 188 - 	 4.  15 

POULTRY StJWARY 
November 1, 	NOVMBIR 1,1949 	October 1, 1949 

	

1948 	 PR1LIMINARY 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

C8nadian (as above) 
	

14,068 	 16,223 
	 11,404 

IN TRANSIT (page 15) 
	

150 	 - 150 	 50 

TOTAL 
	

14,218 
	

16,373 
	

11,454 

These fi.ires include an estinte of 840,000 lb. for fin-us failing to report on 
time. 
This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the specific 
Provinc es. 



12. 	 STOCKS OF DPS!) POULTRf IN NINE 

With Comparative Figures for last year and 

NOVEMBER ], 	November 1, 	N0V.BER 1, 	November 1, 
1949 	 1948 	 1949 	 1948 

PRELIMINARY 	 PRELIMINARY 

- thowand pounds- - 	 - thca.isand pounds - 

TOTAL 	 BROILERS 

quebec 415 215 12 12 

Montreal 2,860 2,678 83 74 

Toronto 3,678 3,111 49 47 

Winnipeg 3,056 2 0 678 26 17 

Regina & Saskatoon 	394 552 - 1 

dmonton 652 506 15 4 

Calgary 415 293 19 6 

Vancciver L 554 - 543 24 - 42 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 12,569 # 	10,576 228 203 
October 1, 	1949 (revised) 6,678 - 242 

CHICKENS FOWL 

ueboc 244 120 140 71 

Montreal 1,487 1,20 903 gg. 

Toronto 848 584 2,627 2,027 

Winnipeg 980 898 13O 1,432 

Regina & Saskatocri 	140 240 196 263 

Ednnton 217 107 367 346 

Calgary 117 43 251 208 

Vancouver 132 106 248 264 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 4,165 3,600 6, 562 5,605 
October 1. 1949 (revised) 2.680 4.613 

# This total includes an estimate of 545,000 lb. far firms falling to report on time. 
This estinte is not inc1t.ed in the various classifications or in the specific 
citi es. 

L 	Including New Jestminster. 



CITIES OF CANADA - NOVE2R 1, 1949 
	

13. 

Comparative Totals for last month 

NOVIBR 1, -- 	November 1, 	N0VEMB3R 1, 	November 1, 
1949 	 19'18 	 1949 	 1948 

PRELIMINARY 	 PR2LIMINARY 

- thousand pounis - 	 - thousand pourde 

DUCKS 	 GE3SE 

Q.uo be c 

Mont real 

Toront 0 

Winnipeg 

Regina & Saskatooa 

Edmonton 

Calgary 

Vancouver , 

TOTAL 9 CIPIES 	 - 
October 1, 194c (revised) 	197 	 18 	- 

	

TURKEYS 	 UNCLASSIFIIID 

quebec 	 14 	 9 	 5 	 1 

Montreal 	 282 	 336 	 32 	 10 

Toronto 	 88 	 118 	 3 	 15 

WinnIpeg 	 168 279 	 49 45 

Regina & Saskatoon 	40 28 	 17 

MiflOntOn 	 48 39 	 3 8 

Calgary 	 19 22 	 9 8 

Vanuver ,Z  - 	 123 15 - 	 - 4 

TOTAL 9 CITIS 	787 954 	 133 111 
October 1, 1949 (revised) 849 	 79 
(x) Lees than three reports received, Included in "Unclassified" 
/ 	Including New Westminster. 



14 
	

CARLOADS 

BUrTER, CHEESE, EGGS AND 

Reported by 

With Comparative Figures 

Novnber 1, 	NOVEMBiR 1, 1949 	October 1, 1949 
1948 	 PRELIMINARY 

IN TRANSIT 	 BtJPTER 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	 640 	 350 	 560 

Ontario 175 140 280 
Manitoba 150 35 140 

Saskatchewan 35 - 105 
Alberta 70 35 - 

Br it is hCo lumbia 210 140 35 

At Principal Railway Terminals ,1 

Toronto 	 - 	35 	70 
Winnipeg 	 - 	36 	35 
Vancouver  	140 	- 	35 

IN TRANSIT 	 CHESE 

pc*xnds - 
CANADA 	 456 	228 	3O4 

Maritime Provinces - 38 	- 

quebec 76 - 	 - 

Ontario 114 38 	190 
Manitoba 38 114 	114 
Saskatchewan '76 - 	 - 

Alberta 76 38 	- 
british Columbia 76  - 	 - 

At Principal Railway Terminals 

Montreal 	 76 	- 	- 
Toxvnto 	 - 	- 	38 
Winnipeg 	 38 	- 	38 
Vicouver 	- 	76 	- 	-- 	-- 

, Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit". 



15. N0Viv1BIR 1, 1949 

POULTRY IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 

Railway Companies 

for last year and last month 

Novenber 1, 	NOV4BJR 1, 1949 	October 1, 1949 

	

1948 	PRELIMINARY 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGOS 

cases 	 cases 	 cases 
CANADA 

	

1300 	18,60C 	 58,800 

Maritime Provinces 	 - 	 - 	 600 
uebec 	 9,000 	 9,000 	 32 1 400 

Ontario 	 3,000 	 9,000 	 10,200 
Manitoba 	 1,200 	 600 	 1,800 
Alberta 	 - 	 - 	 2,400 
British Columbia 	 - 	-- 	- 	 11,400 

At Principal Railway Terminals L 

Montreal 	 9,000 	8,400 	 32,400 
Toronto 	 - 	 - 	 2,400 
Ninnipog 	 1200 	 - 	 600 

IN TRANS IT 	 POULTRY 

- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 150 	 iso 	 50 

Ontario 	 50 	 25 	 25 
Manitoba 	 75 	 75 	 25 
Alberta 	 - 	 25 	 - 
British Columbia 	 25 	 25 	 - 

At Principal Railway Terminals 

Toronto 	 25 	 25 	 - 
Vinnipeg 	 50 	 75 	 25 

F Figures ferrnina1s' lncltxied with "In Transit". 

Average Net Weights re r Carloads 	Butter Cheese Bggs Poultry 
lb. lb. cases lb. 

Domestic 	35,000 38,000 600 25,000 
xport 	 44 1,800 38,000 600 25,000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller T004F. 



16 	SWCKS OF BurrR, CHEESE AND EGGS IN NINE C ITI ES OF CANADA 

NOVEMBER 1, 1949 

With Comparative Figures for last year and Revised Totals for is at month 

	

BTTTER 	CHEESE 	- E G 

	

Crea,mery 	Cheddar 	Cold Storage  11 FRSH 
NOV. 

1

000Nov.  1, NOV. 1, Nov. 1 NOV. 1Nov.iiJ  NOV. 1 

	

19491948 	1949 	1948 	1949 	1948 	1949 

	

 lb) 	(000 lb.) 	 000 cases 	- 

Fr oz en 
NOV. 1,1 Nov. 1, 
1949 1 1948 

(000 lb. 

quebec 	3,711 4,712 93 200 1 150 65 

Montreal 	20,175 11,719 24,626 19,244 (x) 10 5 792 1,091 

Toronto 	11,171 4,581 1,812 4 9 832 5 878 3,139 

Vinnipeg 	10,585 4,973 808 1,561 1 1 894 2,601 

Regina 	1,147 412 71 75 48 113 

Saskatoon 	383 193 85 188 24 62 

Edmonton 	3,699 2,461 70? 1,192 1 83 480 

Calgy 	11390 537 496 -. 113 237 

1ancotwer , 	1453  

1E32966

332 

- 	348 689 _jJ,  2 209 231 

TY1AL 	53,714  1 29 , 087 28,47? 2 11 15 3,191J8,019 
October 1, 	1949 

(revised) 	5827 20,341 46 23 3,981 

Note: 	Of the preliminary totals for Canada  at Novnber 1, 1949 the above cities' stocks 
were: 

Crenery Butter 	717 % 	Cheese 63?% 	Shell Eggs 	447% 	Frozen Eggs 76. 

(x) 	Insufficient reports received included in Total0 
Including New Westminster, 
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